
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Susman, Chair; Espinoza, Vice-Chair; 

Black; Brooks; Flynn; Herndon

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, May 28, 2019, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Committee Canceled.

Consent Items

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with Denver 

Water for a permanent non-exclusive easement at 45th 

Avenue and Tower Road for access to provide service to a 

private development in Green Valley Ranch in Council 

District 11 (201950120).

19-0501

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with Colorado 

Department of Transportation (CDOT) for $796,568 of 

CDOT funds and $199,142 of city funds for a total of 

$995,710 and through 03-27-29 to receive and expend 

funds for the design and construction of the replacement 

of the Evergreen Lake House Road Bridge (201950183).

19-0502

Approves and intergovernmental agreement with the US 

Army Corps of Engineers for $3,363,750 for design and 

construction to restore lost fish and wildlife habitat in the 

South Platte River from West Wesley Avenue downstream 

to West Mississippi Avenue in Council District 7, as 

described in the Southern Platte Valley Ecosystem 

Restoration Feasibility Plan (201950081).

19-0503

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15042
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15043
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15044


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, May 28, 2019

Amends a contract with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 

by adding two years for a new end date of 09-27-21 for 

on-call professional services in the areas of traffic, 

transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, 

parking, civil, water resources, survey, geotechnical, 

material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various services to support 

transportation and mobility projects, citywide. No change 

to contract amount (201629353).

19-0504

Amends a contract with Apex Design, P.C. by adding two 

years for a new end date of 09-27-21 for on-call 

professional services in the areas of traffic, 

transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, 

parking, civil, water resources, survey, geotechnical, 

material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various services to support 

transportation and mobility projects, citywide. No change 

to contract amount (201629318).

19-0505

Amends a contract with David Evans and Associates, Inc. 

by adding two years for a new end date of 09-27-21 for 

on-call professional services in the areas of traffic, 

transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, 

parking, civil, water resources, survey, geotechnical, 

material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various services to support 

transportation and mobility projects, citywide. No change 

to contract amount (201629323).

19-0506

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15045
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15046
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15047


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, May 28, 2019

Amends a contract with Felsburg Holt & Ullevig, Inc. by 

adding two years for a new end date of 09-27-21 for 

on-call professional services in the areas of traffic, 

transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, 

parking, civil, water resources, survey, geotechnical, 

material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various services to support 

transportation and mobility projects, citywide. No change 

to contract amount (201629314).

19-0507

Amends a contract with HDR Engineering, Inc. by adding 

two years for a new end date of 09-27-21 for on-call 

professional services in the areas of traffic, 

transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, 

parking, civil, water resources, survey, geotechnical, 

material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various services to support 

transportation and mobility projects, citywide. No change 

to contract amount (201629317).

19-0508

Amends a contract with Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. by 

adding two years for a new end date of 09-27-21 for 

on-call professional services in the areas of traffic, 

transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, 

parking, civil, water resources, survey, geotechnical, 

material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various services to support 

transportation and mobility projects, citywide. No change 

to contract amount (201629319).

19-0509

Page 3 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15048
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15049
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15050


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, May 28, 2019

Amends a contract with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc 

by adding two years for a new end date of 09-27-21 for 

on-call professional services in the areas of traffic, 

transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, 

parking, civil, water resources, survey, geotechnical, 

material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various services to support 

transportation and mobility projects, citywide. No change 

to contract amount (201629320).

19-0510

Amends a contract with Muller Engineering Company, Inc. 

by adding two years for a new end date of 09-27-21 for 

on-call professional services in the areas of traffic, 

transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, 

parking, civil, water resources, survey, geotechnical, 

material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various services to support 

transportation and mobility projects, citywide. No change 

to contract amount (201629325).

19-0511

Amends a contract with Navjoy Consulting Services, Inc. 

by adding two years for a new end date of 09-27-21 for 

on-call professional services in the areas of traffic, 

transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, 

parking, civil, water resources, survey, geotechnical, 

material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various services to support 

transportation and mobility projects, citywide. No change 

to contract amount (201629324).

19-0512

Page 4 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15051
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15052
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15053


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, May 28, 2019

Amends a contract with Short-Elliott-Hendrickson, 

Incorporated by adding two years for a new end date of 

09-27-21 for on-call professional services in the areas of 

traffic, transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, 

multimodal, parking, civil, water resources, survey, 

geotechnical, material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various services to support 

transportation and mobility projects, citywide. No change 

to contract amount (201629322).

19-0513

Amends a contract with Stanley Consultants, Inc. by 

adding two years for a new end date of 09-27-21 for 

on-call professional services in the areas of traffic, 

transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, 

parking, civil, water resources, survey, geotechnical, 

material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various services to support 

transportation and mobility projects, citywide. No change 

to contract amount (201629506).

19-0514

Amends a contract with Stantec Consulting Services Inc.

by adding two years for a new end date of 09-27-21 

for on-call professional services in the areas of traffic, 

transportation, bicycle and pedestrian, multimodal, 

parking, civil, water resources, survey, geotechnical, 

material testing, construction management, 

environmental, and various services to support 

transportation and mobility projects, citywide. No change 

to contract amount (201629321).

19-0515

Page 5 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15054
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15055
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15056


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, May 28, 2019

Amends a contract with WM Curbsides, LLC by adding 

one year with a new end date of 03-31-20 for 

door-to-door collection, disposal, and recycling of 

residential household hazardous waste, including oil, 

pesticides and batteries, on an appointment basis, 

citywide. No change to contract amount 

(PWADM-201520767-00).

19-0517

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with Denver 

Urban Renewal Authority (DURA) to delineate the parties’ 

relationship and roles in complying with the requirements 

set forth in the Regional Tourism Act (RTA) Resolution, 

which provides funding from the Colorado Economic 

Development Commission to the National Western Center 

project in Council District 9 (FINAN-201950451).

19-0519

Page 6 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15058
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15060

